ZONE 11 [Manning District]
2021 Bowls Calendar 
	
	
	JANUARY
	

	Friday 1st January
	New Year’s Day
	

	Tuesday 5th January
	BNSW Office Opens
	

	Monday 11th January
	2021 Pennant Entries Close
	

	Monday 11th January
	Umpires Quarterly Meeting
	Taree Railway

	Friday 15th January
	Zone Fours Entries Close
	

	Sat 16th – 17th Jan
	John Smith Shield
	Maitland City

	Tues 26th January
	Australia Day
	

	Friday 29th January
	Zone Pairs Entries Close
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	FEBRUARY
	

	Saturday 6tht February
	Zone Fours Rounds 1 & 2
	

	Sunday 7th February
	Zone Fours Rounds 3 & 4
	

	Wed 10th-Friday 12th
	2020 Champion of Champions Singles
	Ettalong

	Friday 12th February
	Zone Singles Close
	

	Sat 13th February
	Zone Fours  SEMIs & FINALs
	

	Mon 15th-19 February
	2020 Champion of Champions Disciplines TBA
	

	Saturday 20th February
	Zone Pairs Rounds 1 & 2
	

	Sunday 21st February
	Dooker Eggart Shield
	Forster

	Saturday 27th  February
	Zone Pairs Rounds 3 & 4
	

	Sunday 28th February
	Zone Pairs SEMIs & FINALs
	

	Wed 24th February
	5 A Side Entries Close Date
	

	Monday 22nd February
	Zone Quarterly Meeting
	TBA

	
	
	

	
	MARCH
	

	
	
	

	Saturday 6th March
	PENNANTS ROUND 1
	

	 Wed 10th -12th Mar
	2020 Champions of Champions Pairs 
	Ettalong

	Saturday 13th March
	PENNANTS ROUND 2
	

	Sunday 14th March
	Zone Singles Round 1 & Round 2
	

	15th -19th March
	2020 Champion of Champions Disciplines TBA
	

	Saturday 20h March
	PENNANTS ROUND 3
	

	Sunday 21st March
	Zone Singles Round 3 & Round 4
	

	Tuesday 23rd -25th
	Australian Champion of Champions
	

	Saturday 27th March
	Pennants Round 4
	

	Sunday 28th March
	Zone Singles Semis & Final
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	APRIL
	

	Friday 2ndh - Mon 5th
	Good Friday - Easter Saturday / Sunday / Monday
	

	Tuesday 6th -8th April
	State Junior 7 a Side
	Dubbo

	Saturday 10th April
	PENNANTS ROUND 5
	

	Monday 12th April
	Indoor QUALIFYING ENTRIES DUE
	

	Saturday 17th April
	Pennants Round 6
	

	Sunday 18th April
	Pennants Round 7
	

	Monday 19th April
	Umpires Quarterly Meeting
	Taree Railway

	Monday 19th April
	Interzone Closing Date Senior and Open
	

	22nd April Thursday
	Zone Secretary's Day & Veterans Day
	Manning Point

	Sunday 25th April
	Anzac Day
	

	Tuesday 27th April
	Junior City/Country Squads
	

	
	
	

	
	MAY
	

	Saturday 1st May
	PENNANTS Round 8
	

	Sunday 2nd - 4th May
	Australian Indoor Qualifying
	

	Saturday 8th May
	PENNANTS ROUND 9
	

	Sunday 9th May 
	Mothers Day 
	

	Saturday 15th May
	Pennants Round 10
	

	Mon 17th - 22nd May
	State Open and Senior Interzone
	Zone 3

	Sun 23rd - 28th May
	Australian Championships
	

	Saturday 29-30th May
	Zone Pennant play offs
	

	TBA
	Harrington May Carnival
	

	Monday 24th May
	Zone Quarterly Meeting
	

	
	
	

	
	JUNE
	

	Wednesday 2nd June
	Zone Pennant Winners to SMC
	

	Monday 7th June
	  Over 40 Nominations Pairs Closing Date
	

	Friday 11th June 
	Zone Triples entries close
	

	Monday 14th June
	Queen’s Birthday Holiday
	

	Sat 12th - Fri 25th June
	AUSTRALIAN OPEN
	Gold Coast

	Sat 19th - 20th June  
	Priceline Tournament
	Forster

	Saturday 26th -27th June 
	State Selection Series
	

	
	
	

	
	JULY
	

	Saturday 3rd July
	ZONE Triples ROUNDS 1 & 2
	

	Sunday 4th July 
	ZONE Triples ROUND 3&4
	

	Tuesday 6th July
	ZONE PRESIDENTS DAY
	

	Saturday10th July
	ZONE Triples SEMIS & FINALS
	

	Monday 12th July 
	State Championships  Entries Close
	

	Monday 12th July
	Umpires Quarterly & AGM Meetings
	

	Fri 16th July- 18th July
	STATE PENNANT FINALS Grade 2-7 
	

	24th July-25th July 
	Over Forties Qualifying 
	

	14TH -15TH July
	Forster Pelican Triples
	Forster

	28th – 29th July
	NSW V QLD
	

	Friday 30th-1st August 
	STATE GRADE 1 PENNANT FINAL
	

	
	
	

	
	AUGUST
	

	Sat 7th – 8th August 
	Qld V NSW Under 18
	

	Monday 9th August
	Rookies Entries Close
	

	Fri 13th- 14th Aug
	Vic V NSW Open, Senior under 25
	

	Sun 15th - Thu 19th Aug
	AUSTRALIAN INDOOR
	

	Monday 23rd August
	ZONE QUARTERLY MEETING AND AGM
	

	Fri 20st – Sun 29th Aug
	STATE CHAMPIONSHIP FINALS
	Ettalong

	
	
	

	
	SEPTEMBER
	

	Sunday 5thSept
	Father’s Day
	

	Sat 4th-19th Sept
	2021 World Championships 
	Broadbeach

	Fri 10th – 12th Sep
	Classic Pairs Tournament
	Forster

	Sat 11th – Sun 12th  
	Zone Rookies Pairs
	

	Sat 18th – Sun 19th  
	Zone Rookies Singles
	

	Tues 21st-23rd Sept
	DRAKES PRIDE JUNIOR CARNIVAL
	TBA
	

	Sat 25th – 26th Sept
	STATE QUAD SERIES
	Soldiers Point

	27th September 
	Zone Champion of Champions entries close
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	OCTOBER
	

	Monday 4th October
	Labour Day 
	

	Tuesday 5th 
	Club Challenge entries close 
	

	Fri 1st –  15th Oct
	THE NATIONALS
	Broadbeach

	Sat 9th –  10th Oct
	State OVER 40 Finals
	

	Monday 11h October
	Umpires Quarterly Meeting
	Taree Railway

	Sat 16th - Sun 17th Oct
	Zone Champion of Champion Singles
	

	Wed 20th-21st October 
	BNSW Club Conference and AGM
	TBA

	Sat 23rd - 24th October 
	State Rookies Finals
	

	Sat 23rd -24th October
	Zone Champion of Champions Pairs 
	

	Mon  25th October
	State Champion of Champions  Close
	

	Sat 30th-Sun 31st Oct
	Under 25 Singles Qualifying
	

	
	
	

	
	NOVEMBER
	

	Sat 6th  -7st Nov
	Club Challenge
	TBA

	Sun 14th – 18th Nov 
	STATE CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS
	TBA

	TBA
	Pat Geary Shield
	TBA

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	DECEMBER
	

	Sunday 5th Dec
	Under 25 Singles FINALS
	

	Sat 11th - 12th Dec
	Club Challenge Finals 
	

	25TH -27TH December
	Christmas Period
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	



